(R-99-903)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

291354

ADOPTED ON

MAR 2 2 1999

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a fifth amendment to the agreement of October 21, 1996, with HDR Engineering, Inc., for professional services in connection with the Metropolitan Wastewater Department competition program and optimization of business processes, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 5, on file in the

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$350,000 from Fund No. 41506, consisting of funds reprogrammed from Fiscal Year 1999 savings resulting from treatment plant optimizations, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above amendment.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-\_\_\_\_

By

Thomas C. Zeleny

Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:mb 02/22/99

Aud.Cert:9900875

Or Dept:MWWD

R-99-903

Form=auagr.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## **CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE**

ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.: 773

	the		ng resolu							the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amo	unt	Fund									
Purpose											
				,		,	1,1,				
Date		By:									
[			<del>.</del>		Α(	COUNTING D		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-										
	-						_				
	-										
			TOTAL AMOUNT								
				0FDT1F	ICATION O			D 4 1 4 1 1 0	_	FUND OVERRIDE	
provision required purpose Treasure same a anticipa	ons omente e of ry, o are to ated t	of the Cl is of the said cor r are and o be dra to come	narter of Charter stract, the sticipated swn, and into the	f the Cit of the C at suffic t to con that th Treasury	ty of San Di City of San Di Lient moneys the into the	iego; and Diego, that to meet Treasury, ey now a	I do hereb sufficient in the obligating to the created ctually in the	y further of moneys had ons of sail dit of the ne Treasu	certify, in ca ave been ap d contract a appropriation ry, together	ation of any of the conformity with the copropriated for the are actually in the confrom which the with the moneys cumbered.	
11011	<b>.</b>	υσσα Ψ			70,000.00		<u> </u>				
Vendor HDR Engineering, Inc.											
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the agr	eement wit	h HDR En	gineering, Ir	nc. for work	
		related to	o the Wa	astewate	er Collection	Division's	participatio	n in the Co	ompetition F	Program.	
Date		February 18, 1999				By: Lu arn Jones Sartal  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
					AC	COUNTING D.		DITOR AND CO	JWII TROLLER'S	DEFACIMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	41506	773	110	4151	1104	ACCOUNT	ryon	TACILITI	\$350,000.00	
			-								
				:							
				<u> </u>				TOTAL A	MOLINIT	\$350,000.00	
AC-361 (RE	EV 2 <b>-</b> 92	)						TOTALA	INIOUNI	FUND OVERRIDE	

K- 291354

MAR 2 2 1999

AC 9900875